

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 18-0505

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

**In control:** Court Executive Office

On agenda: 6/19/2018

Title: Resolution adopting the Authorized Personnel Staffing Resolution for Fiscal Year 2018/2019, and

rescinding Resolution 17-277, as amended.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Human Resources (Personnel) (51), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES 18-240 Authorized Personnel Staffing Resolution for Fiscal Year 2018/2019, 2. Staff Memo -

Staffing, 3. Resolution Staffing, 4. Supporting Document Staffing Table, 5. Supporting Document

Staffing Revenue Contingent

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/19/20181BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass

Resolution adopting the Authorized Personnel Staffing Resolution for Fiscal Year 2018/2019, and rescinding Resolution 17-277, as amended.